CITY OF LOVELAND

SALES TAX COLLECTED: CASH BASIS

NOVEMBER 2019

YEAR-TO-DATE COMPARISON

Geographical Area

South East Loveland
North East Loveland

North West Loveland
Centerra

Orchards Shopping Center

Thompson Valley Shopping Center

Promenade Shops

South West Loveland
Downtown

Airport

Outlet Mall

The Ranch

Columbine Shopping Center
All Other Areas

Total

CITY OF LOVELAND

SALES TAX COLLECTED:

Month of NOVEMBER 2019

Geographical Area

South East Loveland
North East Loveland

North West Loveland
Centerra

Orchards Shopping Center

Thompson Valley Shopping Center

Promenade Shops

South West Loveland
Downtown

Airport

The Ranch

Columbine Shopping Center
Outlet Mall

All Other Areas

Total of NOVEMBER 2019

2018 2019
$ 9,749,150 $10,166,622
3,955,102 4,815,558
4,524,459 4,615,952
3,613,165 3,658,137
2,694,246 2,678,404
2,092,768 2,105,931
2,164,319 2,062,179
1,661,556 1,715,623
1,309,846 1,387,126
752,242 999,269
1,184,488 884,478
835,032 874,343
753,016 778,253
6,677,566 7,382,516

$ 41,966,955 $ 44,124,391

%

Inc/Dec

4.3%
21.8%
2.0%
1.2%
-0.6%
0.6%
-4.7%
3.3%
5.9%
32.8%
-25.3%
4.7%
3.4%
10.6%

5.1%

CASH BASIS

2019 % of Total

$ 898,376 23.40%
448,534 11.70%
414,215 10.80%
333,755 8.70%
217,145 5.70%
176,506 4.60%
144,270 3.80%
143,453 3.70%
116,026 3.00%
115,466 3.00%
81,556 2.10%
65,736 1.70%
63,429 1.70%
621,610 16.10%

$ 3,840,077 100.00%




City of Loveland
Motor Vehicle Use Tax Comparison (CASH BASIS)

2018-2019 Comparison Year to Date Curr Month
Inc/Dec over Inc/Dec over
018 2018 YTD 019 2019 YTD 2018 2018
JAN $ 203,403 $ 203403 $§ 270874 $ 270,874 -1.7% -1.7%
FEB $ 207187 §$ 590,590 & 3443852 § 615,726 4.3% 16.0%
MAR $ 228,064 $ 818654 $ 255063 § 870,789 6.4% 11.8%
APR $ 316,749 $ 1135402 $ 283467 $ 1,154,256 1.7% -10.5%
MAY $ 315857 $ 1451260 $ 331911 § 1,486,167 2.4% 5.1%
JUNE $ 344821 $§ 1,796,080 $ 351,893 $ 1,838,060 2.3% 2.1%
JULY $ 245,874 $ 2041954 $ 314566 $ 2,152,626 5.4% 27.9%
AUG $ 351,497 $ 2,393,451 $ 410456 $ 2,563,082 7.1% 16.8%
SEPT $ 236,188 $ 2,629,638 $ 379,963 § 2,943,045 11.9% 60.9%
OCT $ 320612 $ 2959251 $ 350,965 $ 3,294,010 11.3% 6.5%
NOV $ 440,083 $ 3,399,334 § 461386 $ 3,755,395 10.5% 4.8%
$4,000,000
$3,500,000 @mJAN
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$3,000,000 = MAR
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$2,500,000 = MAY
= JUNE
$2,000,000
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City of Loveland
Building Material Use Tax Comparison (CASH BASIS)

2018-2019 Comparison YeartoDate  Curr Month
Inc/Dec over Inc/Dec over
2018 2018 YTD 2019 2019 YTD 2018 2018
JAN $ 245135 $ 245135 $ 112,989 § 112,989 -53.9% -53.9%
FEB $ 152,792 § 397,927 § 67,820 $ 180,809 -54.6% -55.6%
MAR $ 178370 $ 576,298 § 199,391 § 380,200 -34.0% 11.8%
APR $ 57196 $ 633,493 § 107,255 § 487,454 -23.1% 87.5%
MAY $ 524847 $ 1158340 $ 213,188 § 700,642 -39.5% -59.4%
JUNE $ 201,597 $ 1,359,938 § 249866 § 950,508 -30.1% 23.9%
JULY $ 102243 § 1,462,181 § 134,555 § 1,085,063 -25.8% 31.6%
AUG $ 706072 $ 2,168,253 § 225215 $ 1,310,278 -39.6% -68.1%
SEPT $ 98558 $ 2,266,811 § 271,788 $ 1,582,066 -30.2% 175.8%
oCT $ 241369 $ 2508180 $ 147,938 $ 1,730,004 -31.0% -38.7%
NOV $ 288345 § 2,796,525 $ 206,660 $ 1,936,664 -30.7% -28.3%

BUILDING MATERIAL
USE TAX COLLECTIONS

$3,000,000
mJAN
$2,500,000 uFEB
=MAR
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u MAY
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City of Loveland
Retail Sales Tax (CASH BASIS)

2018-2019 Comparison Year to Date

inc/Dec over
2018 2018 YTD 2019 2019 YTD 2018
JAN ** $ 4,958,980 $ 4,958,980 % 5,069,503 §$ 5,069,503 2.2%
FEB $ 3,261,442 § 8,220,422 § 3,374,345 § 8,443,848 2.7%
MAR ™ $ 3,072,264 § 11,202,686 3,204,163 § 11,648,012 3.1%
APR $ 3,919,893 § 15,212,579 § 4,032,671 § 15,680,683 3.1%
MAY $ 3,396,303 $ 18,608,882 § 3,679,177 § 19,359,860 4.0%
JUNE $ 3,730,869 §$ 22,339,751 § 3,889,520 § 23,249,380 4.1%
JuLY $ 4,151,928 § 26,491,679 § 4,243,855 § 27,493,235 3.8%
AUG $ 3,800,793 § 30,382,472 § 4,084,157 § 31,577,392 3.9%
SEPT $ 3875619 § 34,258,001 § 4,270,001 § 35,847,483 4.6%
oct $ 4021977 § 38,280,067 5 4,436,830 § 40,284,313 5.2%
NOV $ 3,686,888 § 41,966,955 § 3,840,077 44,124,391 5.1%

Curr Month
Inc/Dec over
2018

2.2%
3.5%
4.3%
2.9%
8.3%
4.3%
2.2%
5.0%
10.2%
10.3%
4.2%

RETAIL SALES TAX COLLECTIONS

$45,000,000
$40,000,000

$35,000,000 BJAN
$30,000,000 : :/Iii -
$25,000,000 : :/IPA?(
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2018 2018 YTD 2019

* Indicates Quarterly Returns also included
** Indicates Quarterly and Yearly Returns also included
*+* Journal Entry Adjustment Correction



City of Loveland
Sales & Use Tax Total Comparison (CASH BASIS)

2018-2019 Comparison YeartoDate  Curr Month

Inc/Dec over Inc/Dec over
2018 2018 YID 2019 2019 YTD 2018 2018
JAN $ 5,497,518 §$ 5,497,518 & 5,453,366 §$ 5,453,366 -0.8% -0.8%
FEB $ 3,711,421 § 9,208,939 § 3,787,018 § 9,240,384 0.3% 2.0%
MAR $ 3,478,698 §$ 12,687,637 & 3,658,617 § 12,899,000 1.7% 5.2%
APR $ 4,293,837 $ 16,981,474 5 4,423,393 § 17,322,393 2.0% 3.0%
MAY $ 4,237,008 $ 21,218,482 § 4224276 $ 21,546,669 1.5% -0.3%
JUNE $ 4,277,287 § 25,495,769 4,491,280 $ 26,037,948 2.1% 5.0%
JULY $ 4,500,045 $ 29,995814 § 4,692,976 §$ 30,730,925 2.5% 4.3%
AUG $ 4,948,361 $ 34,944,175 § 4,719,827 $ 35,450,752 1.4% -4.6%
SEPT $ 4,210,365 $ 39,154,540 °$ 4921,843 §$ 40,372,594 3.1% 16.9%
ocT $ 4,592,958 $ 43,747,498 § 4935733 § 45,308,327 3.6% 7.5%
NOV $ 4415316 $ 48,162,814 ¢ 4,508,122 § 49,816,449 3.4% 21%

SALES AND USE TAX COLLECTION TOTALS
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